November 14, 2023 Town Council Regular Meeting Res. No.

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 ADOPTED BUDGET BY \$4,000

**WHEREAS**, the Warrenton Town Council is charged by the Code of Virginia with the preparation of an annual budget for the Town of Warrenton; and

**WHEREAS**, on June 13, 2023, the Town Council adopted the Town of Warrenton Fiscal Year 2024 Budget; and

**WHEREAS**, during the fiscal year, certain events occur that necessitate amending the budget; and

WHEREAS, the Virginia State Police have notified the Town of an allocation from the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services in the amount of \$4,000 to be used for programming and equipment in support of the Northern Virginia / District of Columbia Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force; and

WHEREAS, no match of local finds is required; and

Votes:

WHEREAS, the Town Council has reviewed and approved the acceptance of the funds; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Warrenton Town Council this 14<sup>th</sup> day of November 2023, that the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget be, and is hereby, amended in the amount of \$4,000.

Ayes:		
Nays:		
Absent from Vote:		
Absent from Meeting:		
<b>For Information:</b> Chief of Police Budget Manager		
ATTEST:		
	Town Recorder	